Journal of Engineering and Development, Vol. 16, No.4, Dec. 2012  ISSN 1813- 7822
30
Effect of Elevated Temperatures on Bond Strength of Steel
Reinforcement and Concrete Enhanced with Discrete
Carbon Fibers
Dr. Sawsan Akram Hassan
Al -Mustansyriya University
Collage of Engineering

Diameter
(mm)
Bonded Length
Lb=3db
(mm)
(Fiber/cement)
%
A
C-0-0 3 20 60 0.0
C-0-150 3 20 60 0.0
C-0-250 3 20 60 0.0
C-0-350 3 20 60 0.0
C-0-450 3 20 60 0.0
C-0-550 3 20 60 0.0
B
CF-0.75-0 3 20 60 0.75
CF-0.75-150 3 20 60 0.75
CF-0.75-250 3 20 60 0.75
CF-0.75-350 3 20 60 0.75
CF-0.75-450 3 20 60 0.75
CF-0.75-550 3 20 60 0.75
C
CF-1-0 3 20 60 1.0
CF-1-150 3 20 60 1.0
CF-1-250 3 20 60 1.0

Failure
Load
(kN)
Residual
Bond
Strength
(Mpa)
Residual
Bond
Strength
%
Failure
Mode
A
C-0-0 Room Temp. 3.5 62.5 16.58 100 Pulling out
C-0-150 150 2.99 55 14.6 88 Splitting
C-0-250 250 4.04 52.5 13.92 84 Splitting
C-0-350 350 4 45 11.94 72 Splitting
C-0-450 450 2 42.5 11.27 68 Splitting
C-0-550 550 6 20 5.3 32 Pulling out
B
CF-0.75-0 Room Temp. 5.87 62.5 16.58 100 Pulling out
CF-0.75-150 150 3.61 52.5 13.92 84 Splitting
CF-0.75-250 250 4.45 55 14.6 88 Pulling out
CF-0.75-350 350 2.3 50 13.26 80 Pulling out
CF-0.75-450 450 4 45 11.94 72 Pulling out
CF-0.75-550 550 7 17.5 4.64 28 Pulling out
C
CF-1-0 Room Temp. 4.5 62.5 16.58 100 Splitting
CF-1-150 150 5 55 14.6 88 Splitting
CF-1-250 250 4.72 50 13.26 80 Splitting
CF-1-350 350 4.1 40 10.6 64 Splitting
CF-1-450 450 5 27.5 7.29 44 Splitting
CF-1-550 550 7 20 5.3 32 Pulling out
Journal of Engineering and Development, Vol. 16, No.4, Dec. 2012  ISSN 1813- 7822
39
Figure (3) Relationship between residual bond strength versus temperature for
groups A (f/c =0.0%), B (f/c =0.75%) and C (f/c =1.0%).